

In the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Raghunathpur, Dist. - Purulia

Present : Smt. Sarmistha Ganguly

JO Code : WB01062

Misc No. 93/2024

CIS Registration No. 95/2024

07.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by the OP and hearing of petition.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is absent by a petition.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files some copy of medical documents.

Copy is served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Copy is served.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 13.02.2025 for hearing of the interim maintenance, filing W/O and affidavit of assets and liabilities in the meantime by the OP.

Sd/-

ACJM (R)