

Misc. Case No.- 93/2024 (CIS 95/2024)

CNR. NO.- WBPU0600832024

Present :Smt. S. Bhattacharya.

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Later:

Order dated 04-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner take steps.

Ld. Advocate for O.P. turns up.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears upon perusal of the record that one application duly verified dated 12.11.2025 filed by O.P. is pending for hearing and adjudication.

Accordingly, let the next date be fixed for hearing and consideration of the said application.

Case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **13-03-2026** for hearing.

D/C by me ,

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court,Raghunathpur, Purulia